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Official School Calendar
2023-2024

AUGUST 2023 SEPTEMBER 2023 OCTOBER 2023
Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Total Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Total Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Total

1 2 3 4 ER 1 2 3 4 5 ER 5
7 8 9 10 11 H 5 6 7 8 4 H 10 11 12 13 4

14 15 16 TI TI 11 12 13 14 ER 5 16 17 18 19 ER 5
TI FD 23 24 25 4 18 19 20 21 22 5 23 24 25 26 27 5
28 29 30 31 4 25 26 27 28 29 5 30 31 2

Total 8 Total 20 Total 21

NOVEMBER 2023 DECEMBER 2023 JANUARY 2024
Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Total Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Total Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Total

1 P/T P/T 3 ER 1 H X X X X
6 7 8 9 10 5 4 5 6 7 8 5 8 9 10 11 12 5

13 14 15 16 ER 5 11 12 13 14 ER 5 H 16 17 18 ER 4
20 21 X H X 2 18 19 20 21 22 5 22 23 24 25 26 5
27 28 29 30 4 H X X X X 29 30 31 3

Total 19 Total 16 17

FEBRUARY 2024 MARCH 2024 APRIL 2024
Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Total Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Total Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Total

1 ER 2 ER 1 1 2 3 4 ER 5
5 6 7 8 9 5 4 5 6 7 8 5 8 9 10 11 12 5

12 13 14 P/T TI 4 11 12 13 14 ER 5 15 16 17 18 ER 5
H 20 21 22 23 4 18 19 20 21 22 5 22 23 24 25 26 5
26 27 28 29 4 X X X X X 29 30 2

Total 19 Total 16 Total 22

MAY 2024 JUNE 2024 JULY 2024
Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Total Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Total Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Total

1 2 ER 3 ED 4 5 6 7 1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9 10 5 10 11 12 13 14 8 9 10 11 12

13 14 15 16 ER 5 17 18 19 20 21 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 G LD 5 24 25 26 27 28 22 23 24 25 26
H ED ED ED ED 0      29 30 31

Total 18 Total 0 Total

School Begins August 22, 2023

SCHOOL HOLIDAYS OBSERVED CALENDAR

School Closes May 24, 2024 BY LEGEND

BHSD 38 First Full Day for Students…. FD

Pupil Attendance/PT Conf Days (at least 176) 176 Labor Day ………………………………....September 4 Emergency Days ………………………..…………..ED

Columbus Day ………….……….……..October 9 Legal School Holidays …………………………..

Approved Institute Days (No Students) 4 Thanksgiving Day ..................November 23 Institutes …………………………...…………….…….…TI

(Limit of 4 Days) Christmas Day …………...…...….December 25 Not in Attendance ……………………..….………..

New Year's Day…..…………...…...….January 1 First Day of School …………...………………......………FD

Emergency Days 5 M.L. King's Birthday …………..…….January 15 Last Day of School …………………………….…..………LD

Presidents' Day ………….……….……..February 19 P/T Conferences …………………………….…..………P/T

Total (185 days or more) 185 Memorial Day ……………………...…..May 27 Early Release ………………………………......…ER

Graduation…………………………………G

Last School Day (early release) LD

*updated 2/21/23

http://www.bighollow.us/
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BIG HOLLOW SCHOOL DISTRICT #38
IMPORTANT CALENDAR DATES

2023-2024 SCHOOL YEAR

First Day of School for Students – Tuesday, August 22, 2023

Last Day of School for Students (if no Emergency Days used) – Friday, May 24, 2024

1. NON ATTENDANCE DAYS

Thursday, August 17, 2023 -- Institute Day Monday, January 15, 2024 -- Martin Luther King Jr Day

Friday, August 18, 2023 -- Institute Day Thursday, February 15, 2024 -- P/T Conferences

Monday, August 21, 2023 -- Institute Day Friday, February 16, 2024 -- Institute Day

Monday, September 4, 2023 -- Labor Day Monday, February 19, 2024 -- President’s Day

Monday, October 9, 2023 -- Columbus Day Monday, May 27, 2024 -- Memorial Day

Friday, November 3, 2023 -- P/T Conferences

Thanksgiving Break – Begins on Wednesday, November 22, 2023 and ends on Friday, November 24, 2023.
Students return on Monday, November 27, 2023.

Winter Break – Begins on Monday, December 25, 2023 and ends on Friday, January 5, 2024.  Students return on
Monday, January 8, 2024.

Spring Break – Begins on Monday, March 25, 2024 and ends on Friday, March 29, 2024.  Students return on Monday,
April 1, 2024.

2. EARLY RELEASE DAYS

School time for Early Release Days: Early Release Dates:

Primary/Elementary School
8:45 a.m. – 1:30 p.m.

Middle School
7:40 a.m. – 12:45 p.m.

Friday, September 1, 2023
Friday, September 15, 2023
Friday, October 6, 2023
Friday, October 20, 2023
Friday, November 17, 2023
Friday, December 1, 2023
Friday, December 15, 2023
Friday, January 19, 2024

Friday, February 2, 2024
Friday, March 1, 2024
Friday, March 15, 2024
Friday, April 5, 2024
Friday, April 19, 2024
Friday, May 3, 2024
Friday, May 17, 2024
Friday, May 24, 2024 (last day of school)



3. PARENT - TEACHER - STUDENT CONFERENCE DAYS:

Thursday, November 2, 2023 and Friday, November 3, 2023
Thursday, February 15, 2024

● Students may be asked to participate with parents in the conferencing.
● Conferences will take place at the following times:

o Thursday, November 2, 2023 from 4:00 p.m. to 7:30 p.m.
▪ Students attend classes as a regular day of school

o Friday, November 3, 2023 from 9:00 a.m. to 1:00 p.m.
▪ Students do not attend school

o Thursday, February 15, 2024 from 11:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m.
▪ Students do not attend school

4. REPORT CARDS

Period End Date Report Card Distribution
Friday, November 17, 2023 – End of 1st Trimester Friday, December 1, 2023
Friday, February 23, 2024 – End of 2nd Trimester Friday, March 1, 2024

End of the 3rd Trimester is dependent upon the number of emergency days utilized.

5. GRADUATION CEREMONY

Thursday, May 23, 2024 at 7:00 p.m.

6. BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETINGS
All regular Board of Education meetings will be held in the Big Hollow Middle School Multi Purpose Room
and will also be available to view via livestream.

Closed session will begin at 6:00 p.m. and the open session will begin immediately following.

Monday, August 14, 2023 Monday, February 12, 2024
Monday, September 11, 2023 Monday, March 11, 2024
Tuesday, October 10, 2023 Monday, April 8, 2024
Monday, November 13, 2023 Monday, May 13, 2024
Monday, December 11, 2023 Monday, June 10, 2024
Tuesday, January 16, 2024 Monday, July 8, 2024

*updated 3/14/23


